co
d
. 4
79
70
53
56
 R

Technical features pag. 20
Technical data pag. 20
Type key pag. 20
Performance chart pag. 20
Performance table pag. 20
Pump pag. 21
Motor pag. 21
Specification of materials and motors pag. 21
Electrical data pag. 22
Sound pressure level emitted by electro-pumps pag. 22
PERFORMANCE CURVES pag. 23
SECTIONAL VIEW pag. 26
MECHANICAL SEAL pag. 27
DIMENSIONS pag. 28
INSTALLATIONS pag. 29
_004Q_GB CDX  17-01-2005  12:17  Pagina 4
4
CDX
_004Q_GB CDX  17-01-2005  12:17  Pagina 5
CDX
_004Q_GB CDX  17-01-2005  12:17  Pagina 6
6
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
SINGLE IMPELLER IN AISI 304CDX
SPECIFICATIONS
Single impeller centrifugal pumps with hydraulic
components manufactured from stainless steel AISI 304
(316 option).
APPLICATIONS
• Washing machines
• Water treatment plants
• Conditioning plants
• Hearing plants
• Enological and food plants
• Moderately aggressive fluids pumping
• Air / humidification treatment plants
TECHNICAL FEATURES
• Hydraulic robust construction
• High performances and efficiency
• Integrated volute obtained from hydro-forming process
• Low noise
• Compact dimensions
TECHNICAL DATA
• Capacity up to 15 m3/h
• Total head up to 42 m
• T.E.F.C. 2 poles motor
• Insulation class F
• Protection degree IP55
• 1~230V ± 10% 50Hz, 3~230/400V ± 10% 50Hz
• Permanent split capacitor and automatic thermal overload
protection for single-phase version
• Thermal protection to be provided by the user
for three-phase version
• DNA 1”1/2 for CDX200, DNA 1”1/4 for the other models
• DNM 1”
PERFORMANCE CHART
(according to ISO 9906 Annex A)
PERFORMANCE TABLE
CDX H M
TYPE KEY
ONLY SINGLE PHASE
HYDRAULIC
CODE
HP CODE
MECHANICAL SEAL CODE
MODEL
120 7
05
07

• DNM 1”
2CDX H M
TYPE KEY
ONLY SINGLE PHASE
HYDRAULIC
CODE
POWER CODE
MECHANICAL SEAL CODE
MODEL
120 15
70
120
200
/
_004Q_GB CDX  17-01-2005  12:17  Pagina 21
21
TWIN IMPELLER CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
IN AISI 3042CDX
SPECIFICATIONS
Liquid Handled Type of liquid Clean water
Max temperature [°C] 60 standard
110 (2CDXH and 2CDXHS)
Min temperature [°C] -10 standard
Maximum working pressure [MPa] 0.8
Construction Impeller Closed centrifugal type
Shaft seal type Mechanical seal
Bearing Sealed ball bearing
Pipe Connection Suction G 11/4 G 11/2 (2CDX200)
Discharge G 1
Casing AISI 304
Impeller AISI 304
Casing cover AISI 304
Material Shaft seal Ceramic/Carbon/NBR (2CDX) Standard
Ceramic/Carbon/FPM (2CDXH)
SiC/SiC/FPM (2CDXHS)
Shaft AISI 304 (Wet extension)
Bracket Aluminium (up to 1.5 kW included)
Cast iron (2.2 kW and above)
Diffuser AISI 304
PUMP
Type Electric - TEFC
Single Phase Three Phase
No. of Poles 2
Rotation speed [min-1] ≈ 2800
Insulation Class Class F
Protection degree IP 55
Power rating [kW] 0.75 ÷ 1.5 0.75 ÷ 4
[HP] 1 ÷ 2 1 ÷ 5.5
Frequency [Hz] 50
Voltage [V] 230 ±10% 230/400 ±10%
Capacitor Built in -
Over load protection Built in Provided by the user
Casing material Aluminium
Base material/motor support Aluminium
MOTOR
SPECIFICATION OF MATERIALS AND MOTORS
Standard motors for ambient temperatures till 40°C and altitude till 1000 m.
For different applications, please contact our Sales Network.
_004Q_GB CDX  17-01-2005  12:17  Pagina 22
22
TWIN IMPELLER CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
IN AISI 3042CDX
ELECTRICAL DATA
TYPE PUMPS POWER CAPACITOR POWER INPUT FULL LOAD CURRENT
Single Phase Three Phase kW HP Single Phase in [kW] in [A]
230 V 230/400 V µF Vc Single PhaseThree Phase Single Phase Three Phase
50 Hz 50 Hz 230 V 400 V
2CDXM 70/10 2CDX 70/10 0.75 1 20 450 1,30 1,18 6,0 4,0 2,3
2CDXM 70/12 2CDX 70/12 0.9 1,2 31,5 450 1,50 1,50 7,0 5,0 2,9
2CDXM 70/15 2CDX 70/15 1.1 1,5 35 450 1,80 1,64 8,0 5,6 3,2
2CDXM 70/20 2CDX 70/20 1,5 2 40 450 2,30 2,20 9,9 7,0 4,0
2CDXM 120/15 2CDX 120/15 1,1 1,5 35 450 1,80 1,70 8,3 5,6 3,2
2CDXM 120/20 2CDX 120/20 1,5 2 40 450 2,35 2,20 10,2 7,0 4,0